MADURAA CHESS ACADEMY

(Affiliated to Chengalpattu District chess Association) Conducting in association with



MADURANTAKAM TALUK CHESS ASSOCIATION

CHENGALPATTU DISTRICT LEVEL CHESS TOURNAMENT

CGDCA Number DC -09/2024-2025

Under - 9, 12, 17 Boys & Girls on **18.08.2024** (One Day Only)



SAINT EXUPERY MATRIC HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

No: 647/11 Salt Road Cheyyur, Cheyyur Taluk 603302

Entry Fees: Rs. 250/- (Two Hundred Fifty Only)
Entry Fees: 100/- only for govt. School Students
Prizes: Top 15 Places to Boys and Top 15 Places to Girls

Eligibility

Under 9	Those who born on or after	01/01/2015
Under 12	Those who born on or after	01/01/2012
Under17	Those who born on or after	01/01/2007

For Further Details Contact

MADURAA CHESS ACADEMY

No 139 F, Car Street, Madurantakam, Chengalpattu Dt-603306.

Contact Payment on Gpay M.Sankar 90030 96989

Cup Sponsor by

Mr. V.Ravichandran

Vice president Chengalpattu District Chess Association

Mount Chess Academy

Rules & Regulations

- * Tournament for Chengalpattu District chess players only
- * Tournament will start by 9.00 am
- * Swiss system will be followed
- * Birth Certificate is compulsory
- * Time Control: 20 Minutes each
- * Participation certificate will be given to all participants
- * Number of rounds and schedule will be announced at the venue.
- * Players must bring their own chess sets and clocks, if any
- * Chief arbiter's decision is Final & Binding
- * Last Date of Entries 17.08.2024 (Spot Entry Not Allowed)
- * Entry Fee Rs.250/- (Entry Fees Rs.100/- for Govt. School)
- * CGDCA Registeration fee 2024-25 Rs. 75/- should be paid in the venue
- * Entry Fee can be paid online through www.easypaychess.com
- * Covid-19 precautionary norms will be strictly followed

M.Sankar

President M.T.C.A Maduraa Chess Academy 90030 96989 G.Senthil kumar

Treasurer
Maduraa Chess Academy
97896 68321

Tournament Advisors

Mr.V.Rajaraman

President - CGDCA

Smt.K.V.BHUVANESWARI

Secretary -CGDCA

Organisation Commitee

Mr.Dr. CHEZHIAN Mr. Krishnamoorthy

Director Saint Exupery School

Joint Secretary CGDCA